
Midland English Setter Association, Show A, 8th February 2026   
Judge: Carol Guy, Stakes Rebecca Martin  

Best In Show: Wansleydale Honey Bee JW  
Reserve Best In Show : Sh Ch Mariglen Just George  

Dog. CC : Sh Ch Mariglen Just George  
Reserve Dog CC : Albadora Total Madness  

Bitch CC: Wansleydale Honey Bee JW  
Reserve Bitch CC : Oshowa Dream Come True  
Best Puppy In Show : Summerseve Cezanne  

Best Veteran In Show : Sh Ch Ravensett Work Of Art At Alolfrana JW  
Best Special Beginner In Show : Wansleydale Busy As A Bee At Caprow 

 
 

DOGS: BITCHES: 

Minor Puppy: (5) 
1st: Summerseve Cezanne 
2nd: Samelen Enchanto At Moorbrook 
3rd: Bondgate Midnight Drama 
Res: Bondgate Classical Drama 
VHC: Sharnyx Born to Dream 

Minor Puppy: (4,1) 
1st: Samelen Ethereal Legacy 
2nd: Bondgate Miss Melodramatic of Settavista 
3rd: Summerseve Tea Set 
 

Puppy: (2) 
1st: Summerseve Cezanne 
2nd: Bondgate Midnight Drama  
  

Puppy: (4) 
1st: Droveborough One Love 
2nd: Bushbane Celtic Envoy 
3rd: Bondgate Miss Melodramatic of Settavista 
Res: Droveborough Hey Jude  

Veteran: (5,1) 
1st: Sh Ch Ravensett Work Of Art At Alolfrana JW 
2nd: Ir Sh Ch Ravensett Giovanni 
3rd: Wansleydale Dorian Gray JW ShCEx OSW 
Res: Dalreavoch Northern Caper 

Veteran: (4) 
1st: Sh Ch Tattersett Dark Honey 
2nd: Jotunheim Ooh La La 
3rd: Wansleydale Amaretto At Latjeata VW 
Res: Ravensett Golden Charm 

Junior: (6) 
1st: Albadora Total Madness 
2nd: Goldbirch Northern Jazz 
3rd: Byedales Inspector Clueso  
Res: Kanietter Goldamine Of Tattay 
VHC: Perite Follow The Sun 

Junior: (11,3) 
1st: Albadora Totally Yours For Valsett JW 
2nd: Larrenie Paperheart Of Laverstoke 
3rd: Tawnymeade Moonflower 
Res: Droveborough One Love 
VHC: Sharnyx Luella At Hannahdene 

Yearling: (6) 
1st: Oshowa Dream Lover 
2nd: Letjeata Jack’s The Lad JW 
3rd: Larrenie Heartthrob 
Res: Bournehouse Augustus At Yessandi JW  
VHC: Radbrooks Brothers In Arms 

Yearling: (7) 
1st: Oshowa Just A Dream  
2nd: Latjeata Cup Of Kindness 
3rd: Elvistar Falling In Love 
Res: Latjeata Angel Blue 
VHC: Scillysett One Vision  

Maiden: (2) 
1st: Summerseve Cezanne 
2nd: Samelen Enchanto At Moorbrook 

Maiden: (4,1) 
1st: Bondgate Miss Melodramatic of Settavista 
2nd: Droveborough Hey Jude 
3rd: Diersett Moon Of The Skies 

Novice: (4,1) 
1st: Summerseve Cezanne 
2nd: Byedales Inspector Clueso  
3rd: Pewterspeare Porter 

Novice: (5,1) 
1st: Walshaw Let’s Dance For Droveborough 
2nd: Bondgate Miss Melodramatic of Settavista 
3rd: Dyrham Girl On Fire 

Tyro: (5) 
1st: Goldbirch Northern Jazz 
2nd: Sharnyx Reyncloud At Lucanix 
3rd: Summerseve Cezanne 
Res: Byedales Inspector Clueso  
VHC: Pewterspeare Porter 

Tyro: (5,1) 
1st: Tawnymeade Moonflower 
2nd: Bondgate Miss Melodramatic of Settavista 
3rd: Radbrooks Walk Of Life 
Res: Latjeata Pavane 
 



Graduate: (7,1) 
1st: Tattersett Blue Lord JW 
2nd: Ravesnsett Illusionist Of Settavista 
3rd: Culverwell Magic Touch 
Res: Walshaw Can’t Stop Dancing 
VHC: Ennydloc Yorkshire Image 

Graduate: (7) 
1st: Kanietter Sassy Seastar At Ormistiga IR JCH 
2nd: Sharnyx She’s So Pretty 
3rd: Droveborough Blue Pearl 
Res: Teasmade Summer Evening (Imp Sweden) 
VHC: Elvistar Falling In Love 

Post Graduate: (8,3) 
1st: Wansleydale Beeker At Redhara 
2nd: Ravensett Cote D’azur JW 
3rd: Sirius Blue Heaven At Grantastar 
Res: Walshaw One More Night  
VHC: Mariglen Escape To Victory 

Post Graduate: (8,4) 
1st: Oshowa Love To Dream 
2nd: Sharnx Here’s Bonnie 
3rd: Elvistar Falling In Love 
Res: Nellasett Velvet Brown JW 
 

Mid Limit: (2) 
1st: Bournehouse Sirocco Over Marissolo JW 
2nd: Maursett Morganite For Caspellwynd  

Mid Limit: (2) 
1st: Wansleydale Honey Bee JW 
2nd: Arabin Silver Panda 

Limit: (3) 
1st: Severnsett Gold Soverign 
2nd: Juldeane Line Of Duty (AI) 
3rd: Moorbrook Mogul Of March 
 

Limit: (6) 
1st: Oshowa Dream Come True 
2nd: Bournehouse Satin And Lace 
3rd: Mariglen My Heart Will Go On With Monaysbridge JW 
Res: Mariglen Wavedance For Bondgate JW 
VHC: Caleydene Connextion 

Open: (10/4) 
1st: Sh Ch Mariglen Just George 
2nd: Bournehouse Gamekeeper 
3rd: Sh Ch Pernickety Quiddity 
Res: Ravensett Just An Illusion With Allolfrana JW 
VHC: Sh Ch Larrenie Heartstopper 

Open: (11,3) 
1st: Sh Ch Tattersett Dark Amber 
2nd: Severnsett Dark Angel 
3rd: Sh Ch Goldbirch Hearts Desire JW ShCEx 
Res: Wansleydale Sky Angel At Felsett 
VHC: Sh Ch Bournehouse Secret Destiny For Meadowfoot 

Special Beginners (7.2) 
1st: Ravensett Cote D’azur JW 
2nd: Ravesnsett Illusionist Of Settavista 
3rd: Moorbrook Mogul Of March 
Res: Tawnymeade Moonshine 
VHC: Goldbirch Northern Jazz 

Special Beginners (9,3) 
1st: Wansleydale Busy As A Bee At Caprow 
2nd: Goldbirch Northern Disco At Skippit JW 
3rd: Bondgate Miss Melodramatic of Settavista 
Res: Latjeata Angel Blue 
VHC: Scillysett One Vision 

Don Christie Memorial Junior Stakes (11,4) 
1st: Albadora Totally Yours For Valsett JW 
2nd: Sharnyx Reyncloud At Lucanix 
3rd: Larrenie Paperheart Of Laverstoke 
Res: Goldbirch Northern Disco At Skippit JW 
VHC: Perite Follow The Sun 

Don Christie Memorial Open Stakes (13,3) 
1st: Caleydene Connextion 
2nd: Bel/Nld Ch Fishwick Play It Cool 
3rd: Sharnx Here’s Bonnie 
Res: Tattersett Rainbow Legacy 
VHC: Ravesnsett Illusionist Of Settavista 

Chairman’s Champion Stakes (3,1) 
1st: Sh Ch Tattersett Dark Amber 
2nd: Ir Sh Ch Ravensett Giovanni 

 


